



HS1

HEADPHONE

USER MANUAL | MANUAL DE USUARIO

Welcome

Thank you for purchasing this innovative Logic product. We invite you to read the instructions contained in this user manual so you can configure and utilize all the functions your new device has to offer. For additional information visit us at: logicmobility.com.

General Information

The specifications in this manual are subject to change without prior notice. Swagtek, Inc. reserves the final right to interpret the performance of this device. While the utmost care was taken and the latest information compiled in the production of this manual neither Logic, nor any other affiliated company, assumes responsibility for any mistakes or errors that may be contained in this document.

Screen captures, images, diagrams or representations presented in this manual are for reference purposes. The actual screens or functions may vary due to different software versions or other factors. Please refer to your device for the correct details.

Logic and the Logic logo are registered trademarks of Swagtek, Inc. Other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Specifications:

- Impedance: 32 Ω
- Frequency response: 20-20,000 Hz
- Maximum input power: 100 mW
- Sensitivity: 105 + 4 dB
- Cable length: 1.2 m
- Connector: 3.5mm stereo jack

Direction:

Please plug your new HS1 headphones into your device. You may adjust volume controls on the device. The HS1 comes with a built in microphone. We hope you enjoy our new Logic HS1 headphone.



Bienvenido

Gracias por haber adquirido este innovador dispositivo de LOGIC. Lo invitamos a leer las instrucciones en este manual para que pueda configurar y utilizar todas las funciones que ofrece su nuevo dispositivo. Para mayor información puede visitar: logicmobility.com

Información General

Las especificaciones en este manual están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. LOGIC, Inc. se reserva el derecho de interpretar el funcionamiento y rendimiento de este dispositivo.

Aunque este manual fué elaborado a conciencia y con mucho cuidado, ni LOGIC, Inc.; LOGIC; ni ninguna empresa afiliada, asume responsabilidad por cualquier error o errores contenidos en este documento.

Los ejemplos o representaciones incluidas en este manual son para fines de referencia.

LOGIC y el logotipo de LOGIC son marcas registradas de Swagtek, Inc. El resto de las marcas comerciales son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños.

Dirección:

Porfavor emplogue su nuevo audifono HS1 en su dispositivo. Ajuste el volumen en su dispositivo. El HS1 tiene micrófono incorporado.

Comience a disfrutar sus Audifonos HS1 de Logic.

Especificaciones:

- Impedancia: 32 Ω
- Respuesta de frecuencia: 20-20,000 Hz
- Máxima potencia de entrada: 100 mW
- Sensibilidad: 105 + 4 dB
- Cable de 1.2 mts de largo
- Conector de audio estéreo de 3.5mm



Certificado de Garantía

Términos y Condiciones

LOGIC garantiza que sus productos estarán libres de defectos de materia prima y ensamblaje. El período de garantía es de un (1) año para los productos y de tres (3) meses para los accesorios que forman parte del paquete original incluyendo la batería. El usuario final deberá presentar una factura o un recibo de compra cuando exija el servicio de garantía, de lo contrario el período de garantía comenzará a partir de la fecha de fabricación del producto. LOGIC reparará un producto, sin costo para el Cliente, si presenta un defecto de fabricación o un defecto de ensamble durante el período de garantía, y si el defecto se produjo en condiciones normales de uso de acuerdo con las instrucciones y especificaciones indicadas en el manual del usuario.

Para más detalles de la Garantía Limitada de LOGIC y para obtener información del servicio de garantía, por favor visite la sección de soporte en nuestro sitio: [web: logicmobility.com](http://web:logicmobility.com).

Warranty Certificate

Terms and Conditions

LOGIC warrants that their Products will be free from defects in material and workmanship. The warranty period is one (1) year for the products and three (3) months for the accessories which are part of the original package including the battery. The warranty period begins the date of purchase by the End-User who shall present an invoice or a purchase receipt when requiring warranty service, otherwise the warranty period will begin from the date of manufacture of the product. LOGIC will repair a product, without cost to the Customer, if it presents a manufacturing defect or defect in workmanship during the warranty period and if the defect occurred under normal conditions of use in accordance with the instructions and specifications stated in the User's manual.

For additional information about the terms and conditions of LOGIC's Limited Warranty or to obtain warranty service information, please visit the support section at: logicmobility.com.

LOGIC

logicmobility.com

Made in China    
Copyright Swagtek, Inc. 2017